

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 25565/2015
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
 29/07/2015 in DBCWP No. 2963/2007 passed by the High Court of
 Rajasthan At Jaipur)
 STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL KUMAWAT Respondent(s)
 (With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission
 to bring additional facts and documents on record and interim
 relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15751/2014
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) No. 1529/2015
 (With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
 SLP(C) No. 33342/2015
 (With interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) No. 6551/2017
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) No. 35644/2016
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) No. 14124-14125/2012
 (With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and
 intervention and Interim Relief and Office Report)
 Date : 31/03/2017 These petitions were called on
 for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG

Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Sandhu, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

2

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

In SLP 1529/15, Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.

6551/17 Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

(Also for rr. In SLP 15751/14)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Parul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pathak, Adv.

Mr. A Henry, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kimar, Adv.

for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu, Adv.

Dr. Gajendra Singh Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated in SLP(C) No.
 6551/2017, fours weeks' time is granted to the
 respondent to file counter affidavit.

www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com
www.ecourtsindia.com

As a last chance, list the matters after four weeks.
[Charanjeet Kaur] [Indu Pokhriyal]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master